505338855 02/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5385636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAREK MILBAR	04/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IBIQUITY DIGITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6711 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16277598

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4661.187US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA KOWALKE
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Kowalke/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4661187US1\_ASSN#page1.tif source=4661187US1\_ASSN#page2.tif source=4661187US1\_ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 505338855 REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0585

# 

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4661.187US1 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Marek Milbar	Name: Ibiquity Digital Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 6711 Columbia Gateway Drive Suite 500
[ ]Yes [X]No	City: Columbia State: Maryland Zip: 21046 Country: United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
Execution Date: April 13, 2018	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 16/277,598	
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00</li> </ul>
Name: Ronald E. Gerber Address:	[]Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald E. Gerber/Reg. No. 57,166 / Ronald E. Gerbe	2 ,
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total r	number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0586

Attorney Docket: DTS-IBIQ-0273-US-01

### ASSIGNMENT

hereby declare	ek Milbar (residing at: 351 Pheasant Drive, Huntingdon, Pennsylvania USA), :: I am the original, inventor of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a United intitled "NEW FM SYSTEM MODES FOR HD RADIO".
	Will be filed. We hereby authorize, and request, the legal representatives, of DTS, Inc., having a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road in Calabasas, California 91302, to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No and Provisional Application No., etc.) this application's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	Was filed on February 17, 2018 and was given Application No. 62/631,745.

iBiquity Digital Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road in Calabasas, California 91302, United States, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto iBiquity Digital Corporation., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of iBiquity Digital Corporation execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in iBiquity Digital Corporation the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower iBiquity Digital Corporation, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

-SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE -

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: DTS-IBIQ-0273-US-01
EXECUTED this
Assignor: Marek Milbar
351 Pheasant Drive
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania USA
300 800 m
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee iBiquity Digital this 1/2 day of 1/8/11, 201
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee iBiquity Digital this 15 day of AFRIC., 201
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee iBiquity Digital this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{\partial \text{RFL}}{\text{L}} \), 201
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee iBiquity Digital this
Craig Fischer
Craig Fischer Senior Counsel, IP
Craig Fischer Senior Counsel, IP iBiquity Digital Corporation
Craig Fischer Senior Counsel, IP

47504 v1

**RECORDED: 02/21/2019** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0588